

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 14004/2011(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2011 in SA No.484/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GULAB PANJABRAO GHATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.OF EDUCATION,NAGPUR DIVISION &ORS Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having considered the pleadings in the case, the
materials placed on record and the submission of the
learned counsel for the petitioner, we do not find any
merit in this Special Leave Petition and hence the
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master